shopping� and� the� on-line� delivery� sector),� leading� to� ongoing� rental� growth.� The� operational� priorities� of� the

Company� remain� to� increase� rental� income� from�active�asset�management�across� the�Property�Portfolio�and� to

target�investment�in�fundamentally�attractive�assets�which�offer�the�potential�for�income�and�capital�growth.

1.4 As�at�the�close�of�business�on�the�Latest�Practicable�Date�in�so�far�as�is�known�to�the�Company,�the�names�of�each

person�or�persons�who�will,�immediately�following�the�Issue,�be�directly�or�indirectly�interested�in�3.0�per�cent�or

more�of�the�Company’s�capital�or�voting�rights�are:

PRArt.7.3

PRArt.7.4(a)

PRArt.7.5

12.4.1

3.4.1

3.4.2

Identity�of�competent�authority

approving�prospectus:

PRArt.7.4(b)

PRArt.7.6(a)

3.4.2

12.6.2

3.5.1(a)

6

Shares owned before the Issue Shares owned after the Issue1

   No. of Ordinary   % of share   No. of Ordinary   % of share

Beneficial owner   Shares   capital   Shares   capital

Investec�Wealth�&�Investment

Limited �����������������������������������������������������51,340,803���������������������21.4%2������������68,454,404 ������������������17.1%

M&G�Investments����������������������������������������19,432,369������������������������8.1%������������25,909,825 ��������������������6.5%

Smith�&�Williamson�Investment

Management���������������������������������������������12,536,528������������������������5.2%������������16,715,370 ��������������������4.2%

Cerno�Capital �����������������������������������������������10,435,098������������������������4.3%������������13,913,464 ��������������������3.5%

Rathbone�Investment�Management��������������10,165,804������������������������4.2%������������13,554,405 ��������������������3.4%

BMO�Global�Asset�Management�����������������10,003,880������������������������4.2%������������13,338,506 ��������������������3.3%

Hargreaves�Lansdown�Asset

Management�����������������������������������������������9,474,623������������������������3.9%������������12,632,830 ��������������������3.2%

Charles�Stanley ����������������������������������������������7,898,987������������������������3.3%������������10,531,982 ��������������������2.6%

Hawksmoor�Investment�Management �����������7,882,755������������������������3.3%������������10,510,380 ��������������������2.6%

1.5 As�at�the�Latest�Practicable�Date�and�save�as�set�out�above,�the�Company�is�not�aware�of�any�person�who,�directly

or�indirectly,�owns�or�exercises�control�over�the�Company.

1.6 The�Board�of�the�Company�comprises�of�Neil�Kirton�(non-executive�Chairman),�Stephen�Barrow,�Simon�Hope,

Lynette�Lackey,�Martin�Meech�and�Aimée�Pitman�(non-executive�directors).�The�Group�is�externally�managed�by

the� Investment� Manager,� G10� Capital� Limited� (“G10”),� which� is� authorised� and� regulated� by� the� Financial

Conduct�Authority� to� act� as� an� alternative� investment� fund�manager.�TPL,� the�Company’s� investment� adviser

[…]

then that person has an obligation to notify the Company and the Financial Conduct Authority with the

details of such voting rights within two trading days. Where the percentage or nature of voting rights held

by such a person changes by 1.0 per cent, then further disclosure obligations arise.

12.4.7

12.4.7(f)

124

10.   Major Shareholders

10.1   As at the Latest Practicable Date in so far as is known to the Company, no person is or will be directly

or indirectly interested in 3.0 per cent or more of the Company’s capital or voting rights immediately

following the Admission other than the following:

Shares owned Shares Owned

Before the Issue After the Issue(1)

   No. of   No. of

   Ordinary   % of share   Ordinary   % of share

Beneficial owner   Shares   capital   Shares   capital

Investec Wealth & Investment Limited   51,340,803   21.4%5   68,454,404   17.1%

M&G Investments   19,432,369   8.1%   25,909,825   6.5%

Smith & Williamson Investment

Management   12,536,528   5.2%   16,715,370   4.2%

Cerno Capital   10,435,098   4.3%   13,913,464   3.5%

Rathbone Investment Management   10,165,804   4.2%   13,554,405   3.4%

BMO Global Asset Management   10,003,880   4.2%   13,338,506   3.3%

Hargreaves Lansdown Asset

Management   9,474,623   3.9%   12,632,830   3.2%

Charles Stanley   7,898,987   3.3%   10,531,982   2.6%

Hawksmoor Investment Management   7,882,755   3.3%   10,510,380   2.6%

Note:

(1) Assuming the Issue is fully subscribed and all of the Shareholders listed above take up their Open Offer Entitlements in

full.

10.2   The Companies Act imposes no requirement on Shareholders to disclose holdings of 3.0 per cent (or

any greater limit) or more of any class of the share capital of the Company. However, the Disclosure

Guidance and Transparency Rules provide that certain persons (including Shareholders) will be

obliged to notify the Company and the Financial Conduct Authority if the proportion of the

Company’s voting rights which they own reaches, exceeds or falls below 3.0 per cent (and again on

[…]

rule” by virtue of their shareholding.

11.   Interests of the Directors and the senior management of TPL

11.1   The interests (all of which are beneficial unless otherwise stated) of the Directors and the senior

management of TPL, their immediate family members and persons connected with them in the share

capital of the Company, together with any options in respect of such capital, the existence of which

is known to or could with reasonable diligence be ascertained by those Directors or members of the

senior management team, whether or not held through another party, as at the Latest Practicable Date,

and as they are expected to be immediately following Admission, are as follows:

Immediately prior Immediately following

to Admission Admission(1)

   Percentage of   Number of   Percentage of

   Number of  issued ordinary   Ordinary  issued ordinary

   Ordinary Shares   share capital   Shares   share capital

Neil Kirton(2)   300,000   0.13%   400,000   0.1%

Aimée Pitman(2)   412,167   0.17%   549,556   0.1%

Lynette Lackey(2)   25,000   0.01%   33,333   0.0%

Martin Meech(2)   200,000   0.08%   266,666   0.1%

Stephen Barrow(2)   7,170,562   2.99%   9.560.749   2.4%

Simon Hope(2)   7,137,854   2.97%   9,517,138   2.4%

Andrew Bird   3,779,924   1.57%   5,039,898   1.3%

Paul Makin   705,440   0.29%   940,586   0.2%

Peter Greenslade   133,805   0.06%   178,406   0.0%

Harry Ingham   20,000   0.01%   26,666   0.0%

Notes:

(1)   Assuming that the Issue is fully subscribed and all the Shareholders listed above take up their Open Offer Entitlements.

(2)   Denotes Directors.

Save as disclosed in this paragraph 11.1, none of the Directors nor any person connected with a

Director within the meaning of section 252 of the Act has any interest whether beneficial or non-

beneficial in any share capital of the Company.

11.2   Save as disclosed in this Part XI and Part III: “Information on the Group” of this Prospectus, there are

no potential conflicts of interest between any duties carried out on behalf of the Company by the